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Member List 
 Updated 11/20/2018 

 

400 South 9th Street, Suite 203 
Springfield, IL 62701 

Phone:   217-528-2224 
http://www.childrensadvocacycentersofillinois.org/  

 

Kim Mangiaracino, Executive Director 
Cell: 217.299.3270 

kim@cacionline.org 
 

Mike Burns, Statewide MDT Coordinator 
Cell: 217.670.9331 

mike@cacionline.org  
 

Cara Vock, Coordinator of Education and Training 

Cell: 815.973.6777 
cara@cacionline.org  

 

Jean Garner, Strategic Administrator 
Cell:  217.891.7842  

jean@cacionline.org  

 
Barbara Karr, VOCA Program Grant Monitor 

Cell:  217.622.6933 

barbara@cacionline.org 

 
Michelle Hammitt, NCA Grant Administrator / Office Administrator 

Cell:  217.691.5117  
michelle@cacionline.org  

 

http://www.childrensadvocacycentersofillinois.org/
mailto:kim@cacionline.org
mailto:mike@cacionline.org
mailto:cara@cacionline.org
mailto:jean@cacionline.org
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mailto:michelle@cacionline.org
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Northern Region 
 

April House (Accredited) 
Carrie Melton, Executive Director 
501 North Madison 
Morrison, IL 61270  
W:  815.772.5286   
carrie@aprilhouse.org  
 
Braveheart Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited)    
Jackie Diediker, Executive Director 
292 South East Rd. Suite A 
Cambridge, IL 61238 

W:  309.937.5663   
jackie@braveheartcac.org      www.braveheartcac.org  
 
Carrie Lynn Children’s Center (Accredited) 
Kathy Pomahac, Executive Director 
826 North Main Street 
Rockford, IL 61103  
W:  815.319.4150   F:  815.319.4151 
kpomahac@carrie-lynn.org      www.carrie-lynn.org/   
 
Child Network (Accredited) 
Kristin Jackson, Executive Director  
171 North West Avenue, Suite 1 
Bradley, IL 60915 
W:  815.936.7372  F:  815.936.9829 
kjackson@childnetwork.org       www.childnetwork.org/  
 
The Dani-Brandon Center for Children (Accredited) 
Laurie McLaughlin, Director 
1521 La Salle Street 
Ottawa, IL 61350  
W:  815.433.0411  F:  815.433.1120 
lasallecacdirector@mchsi.com      www.lasallecountycac.org/  
 
Jeanine Nicarico Children's Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Pat Dempsey, Executive Director 
422 North County Farm Road 
Wheaton, IL 60187  
W:  630.407.2750  F:  630.407.2751 
pat.dempsey@dupageco.org 
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Family Service Agency’s Children’s Advocacy Center of DeKalb County (Accredited) 
Holly Peifer, Director 
14 Health Services Drive 
DeKalb, IL 60115  
W:  815.758.8616  F:  815.758.8159 
hpeifer@fsadekalbcounty.org      www.fsadekalbcounty.org/  
 
Kane County Child Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Deb Bree, Executive Director 
427 West Campbell Street 
Geneva, IL 60134  
W:  630.208.5160  F:  630.208.5159 
breedebra@co.kane.il.us      www.friendsofkcac.org  
kanecac@co.kane.il.us     
 
Lake County Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Carrie Flanigan, Director 
123 North O’Plaine Road 
Gurnee, IL 60031  
W:  847.377.3155  F:  847.360.6850 
cflanigan@lakecountyil.gov       www.lcsao.org/about-us/childrens-advocacy-center    
 
Child Advocacy Center of McHenry County, Inc. (Accredited) 
Misty Marinier, Director 
1780 South Eastwood Drive 
Woodstock, IL 60098  
W:  815.334.9597  F:  815.334.9598 
mmarinier@mchenrycac.org      www.mchenrycac.org   
 
Mercer County Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Marla Reynolds, Director 
110 N.West Third Avenue 
Aledo, IL 61231  
W:  309.582.7233  F:  309.582.5675 
marla@mcfcc.com        www.mcfcc.com/  
 
Rock Island County Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Marcy O’Brien, Executive Director 
734 20th Street 
Rock Island, IL 61201  
W:  309.794.6451  F:  309.794.6571 
cac@riccac.org      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:hpeifer@fsadekalbcounty.org
http://www.fsadekalbcounty.org/
mailto:breedebra@co.kane.il.us
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http://www.lcsao.org/about-us/childrens-advocacy-center
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Shining Star Children’s Center (Accredited) 
Jessica Friday, Executive Director 
215 East 1st Street, Suite 110 
Dixon, IL 61021  
W:  815.284.1891  F: 888-901-3617 
jfriday@shiningstarcac.org          www.shiningstarcac.org  
 
Tyler’s Justice Center for Children (Accredited) 
Missy Lyons, Director 
Mailing: P.O. Box 168 
Physical: 400 West Front Street 
Stockton, IL 61085  
W:  815.947.6030  F:  815.947.6040 
mlyons@aeroinc.net         www.tylersjusticecenter.org  
 
Will County Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Lisa Morel Las, Executive Director 
304 N. Scott Street    
Joliet, IL 60432  
W:  815.774.4565  F:  815.774.4569 

lmlas@willcountyillinois.com     www.willcountycac.org 

 

 

Cook Region 
 
All Our Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Danielle Butts, Executive Director 
8651 South 79th Avenue 
Justice, IL 60458  
W:  708.233.1176  F:  708.594.1408 
danielleb.cacswcc@gmail.com     www.aocac.org/   
 
 
Chicago Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Char Rivette, Executive Director 
1240 South Damen Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60608  
W:  312.492.3700  F:  312.492.3760 
crivette@chicagoCAC.org     www.chicagocac.org  
 
LaRabida Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Amy Sylwestrzak-Apostal, Executive Director 
200 Lakewood Boulevard 
Park Forest, IL 60466  
W:  708.481.9799  x 232  F:  708.481.9951 
aapostal@larabida.org      www.larabida.org/page-cac   
 
 
 

tel:888-901-3617
http://www.shiningstarcac.org/
mailto:mlyons@aeroinc.net
http://www.tylersjusticecenter.org/
mailto:lmlas@willcountyillinois.com
http://www.willcountycac.org/
mailto:danielleb.cacswcc@gmail.com
http://www.aocac.org/
mailto:crivette@chicagoCAC.org
http://www.chicagocac.org/
http://www.larabida.org/page-cac
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Children’s Advocacy Center of North & Northwest Cook County (Accredited) 
Mark Parr, Executive Director 
640 Illinois Boulevard 
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169  
W:  847.885.0100  F:  847.885.0187 
mparr@cachelps.org      www.cachelps.org  
 
Proviso Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Laura McCue, Interim Executive Director 
1820 South 25th Ave. 
Broadview, IL 60155 
W:   708-338-3910     F:  708.681.9496 
lmccue@presencehealth.org  
 

Central Region 
 
Advocacy Network for Children (Accredited) 
Todd Shackelford, Director 
1420 Harrison 
Quincy, IL 62301  
W:  217.223.2272  F:  217.223.6791 

tshackelford@advonet.org      www.advonet.org  
 
Champaign County Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Kari May, Director 
201 West Kenyon Road, Suite 1 
Champaign, IL 61820  
W:  217.384.1266  F:  217.344.1214 
kmay@co.champaign.il.us                www.co.champaign.il/cac  
 
The Child 1st Center (Accredited) 
Jean Moore, Director 
800 East Clay 
Decatur, IL 62522  
W:  217.422.6294  F:  217.422.6590 
mccac4kids@aol.com     http://www.child1stcenter.org/   
 
Children’s Advocacy Center of East Central Illinois (Accredited) 
Pam Riddle, Director 
616 Sixth Street 
Charleston, IL 61920   
W:  217.345.8250  F:  217.345.8256 
childadvocacy@consolidated.net   www.caceci.org/     
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mparr@cachelps.org
http://www.cachelps.org/
tel:708.681.9496
mailto:lmccue@presencehealth.org
mailto:tshackelford@advonet.org
http://www.advonet.org/
mailto:kmay@co.champaign.il.us
http://www.co.champaign.il/cac
mailto:mccac4kids@aol.com
http://www.child1stcenter.org/
mailto:childadvocacy@consolidated.net
http://www.caceci.org/
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Knox County Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Brooke Chesney, Director 
139 South Cherry 
Galesburg, IL 61401  
W:  309.344.8416  F:  309.344.0294 
director@paladincac.org                                                         www.paladincac.org/ 

   
Children’s Advocacy Center of McLean County (Accredited) 
Molly Evans, Executive Director 
200 West Front Street, 5th floor 
Bloomington, IL 61701  
W:  309.888.5656  F:  309.888.4969 
 molly.evans@mcleancountyil.gov                www.mcleancpn.org  
 
Peoria County Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Sharon Watson, Director 
501 East Gift Avenue 
Peoria, IL 61603  
W:  309.669.2900  F:  309.669.2910 

swatson@peoriacounty.org    http://www.peoriacounty.org/cac 
 
Sangamon County Child Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Shirley Johnson, Executive Director 
1001 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL 62703  
W:  217.522.2241  F:  217.522.2360  

ShirleyJ@co.sangamon.il.us                                http://co.sangamon.il.us/departments/a-c/child-advocacy-center  
 
Tazewell County Children’s Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Sarah Wrehl, Director 
341 Buena Vista 
Pekin, IL 61554  
W:  309.347.6001  F:  309.347.6189 
sarah@tazewellcac.org        www.tazewellcac.org  
 
Unified Child’s Advocacy Network Center – UCAN (Accredited) 
Sharon Clagg, Director 
122 W. Pearl 
Jerseyville IL 62052 

 W:  (618) 946-6398          
slclagg@unifiedadvocacy.org  

       

 
 
 
 

mailto:director@paladincac.org
http://www.paladincac.org/
mailto:molly.evans@mcleancountyil.gov
http://www.mcleancpn.org/
mailto:swatson@peoriacounty.org
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tel:(618)%20946-6398
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http://www.tazewellcac.org/
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Southern Region 

 
Amy Schulz Child Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Kim Barbee-Tucker, Executive Director 
500 Fairfield Road 
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864  
W:  618.244.2100  F:  618.244.9283   

Amycenter90@hotmail.com    www.amycenter.mvn.net  
 
The Guardian Center, Inc. (Accredited) 
Sheryl Woodham, Director 
1124 Oak Street  
Carmi, IL 62821  
W:  618.382.8247  F:  618.384.2407 
swoodham@theguardiancenter.org   www.theguardiancenter.org  
 
Madison County Child Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Carrie Cohan, Executive Director 
101 East Edwardsville Road 
Wood River, IL 62095  
W:  618.296.5390  F:  618.296.5380 
crcohan@co.madison.il.us     www.madco-cac.org  
 
Perry-Jackson Child Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Betti Mucha, Executive Director 
Mailing address:  P.O. Box 155 
Physical address:  5512 State Route 154 
Pinckneyville, IL 62274  
W:  618.357.2990  F:  618.357.2280 
bettimucha@perryjacksoncac.com     www.perryjacksoncac.com   
 
St. Clair County Child Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Carolyn Hubler, Director 

300 West Main, Suite 3 
Belleville, IL 62220 
W:  618.277.1134  F:  618.277.4110 
st.claircac@sbcglobal.net    www.stclairchildadvocacy.org  
 
Two Rivers Child Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
 Jordan Edmonds, Director 
109 Denny Drive 
Anna, IL 62906  
W:  618.833.7470  F:  618.833.7579 

jedmonds@tworiverscac.org       www.tworiverscac.org  
 
 

mailto:Amycenter90@hotmail.com
http://www.amycenter.mvn.net/
mailto:swoodham@theguardiancenter.org
http://www.theguardiancenter.org/
mailto:crcohan@co.madison.il.us
http://www.madco-cac.org/
mailto:bettimucha@perryjacksoncac.com
http://www.perryjacksoncac.com/
mailto:st.claircac@sbcglobal.net
http://www.stclairchildadvocacy.org/
mailto:jedmonds@tworiverscac.org
http://www.tworiverscac.org/
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Franklin-Williamson Child Advocacy Center (Accredited) 
Leah Brown, Executive Director 
501 South 14th Street 
Herrin, IL 62948  
W:  618.942.3800  F:  618.942.6941 
leah@franklinwilliamsoncac.org    www.wcocac.org/      
 
 
 
 

mailto:leah@franklinwilliamsoncac.org
http://www.wcocac.org/

